

TIP NO N/A
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
 2 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 20 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

29.890 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	225000.00	247500.00	97500.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,550 CY	14.70 37485.00	35.00 89250.00	31.32 79866.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	515 TON	98.48 50717.20	57.00 29355.00	105.10 54126.50
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	20.98 SMI	4203.00 88178.94	2400.00 50352.00	4007.70 84081.55
0005	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" - 1.5")	189,846 SY	1.78 337925.88	1.55 294261.30	2.74 520178.04
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	12,200 SY	7.69 93818.00	8.00 97600.00	16.60 202520.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	560 TON	96.00 53760.00	105.00 58800.00	82.00 45920.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	19,000 TON	54.00 1026000.00	50.00 950000.00	68.00 1292000.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,964 TON	55.00 988020.00	50.00 898200.00	70.40 1264665.60
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,378 TON	475.00 1129550.00	600.00 1426800.00	580.00 1379240.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	730 TON	157.25 114792.50	200.00 146000.00	273.50 199655.00
0012	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	2000.00 4000.00	2000.00 4000.00	2167.79 4335.58
0013	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1 EA	600.00 600.00	600.00 600.00	650.33 650.33
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	600.00 4800.00	600.00 4800.00	650.34 5202.72
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	600.00 4200.00	600.00 4200.00	650.34 4552.38
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,501 SF	7.45 26082.45	6.75 23631.75	8.08 28288.08
0017	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	1990.00 7960.00	3000.00 12000.00	10553.01 42212.04
0018	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	36 LF	30.00 1080.00	30.00 1080.00	32.52 1170.72
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	50175.33	228072.22	88850.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	61,085 LF	0.72 43981.20	0.72 43981.20	0.79 48257.15
0021	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	91,802 LF	0.89 81703.78	0.89 81703.78	0.97 89047.94
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	880 LF	3.00 2640.00	3.00 2640.00	3.26 2868.80
0023	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	425 LF	4.00 1700.00	4.00 1700.00	4.34 1844.50
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	50 EA	100.00 5000.00	100.00 5000.00	108.39 5419.50
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	187 EA	150.00 28050.00	150.00 28050.00	162.58 30402.46
0026	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** TYPE 2	860 LF	3.00 2580.00	3.00 2580.00	3.26 2803.60
0027	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	860 LF	1.00 860.00	1.00 860.00	1.09 937.40
0028	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	362,475 LF	0.37 134115.75	0.37 134115.75	0.41 148614.75
0029	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (16", 90 MILS)	88 LF	10.00 880.00	10.00 880.00	10.84 953.92
0030	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (24", 90 MILS)	1,111 LF	12.00 13332.00	12.00 13332.00	13.01 14454.11
0031	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOW- PLOWABLE PVMT MARKERS	490 EA	50.00 24500.00	50.00 24500.00	54.20 26558.00
0032	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum	7500.00	5000.00	22813.89
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	1.00 1400.00	3.00 4200.00	1.09 1526.00
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	2,175 LF	2.25 4893.75	7.00 15225.00	2.44 5307.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	13.89 ACR	2475.00 34377.75	2500.00 34725.00	2682.64 37261.87

TIP NO N/A
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
 2 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 20 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

29.890 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				
		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	500.00	4000.00	200.00	1600.00	541.95	4335.60
0037	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,950 LF	7.90	15405.00	7.90	15405.00	8.56	16692.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4651064.53	TOTAL	4982000.00	TOTAL	5855113.03	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4651064.53	SUB-TOTAL	4982000.00	SUB-TOTAL	5855113.03	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	4651064.53					
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				2	4982000.00					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	5855113.03					